# **UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL**

# 2023 - 2024 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

## **Financial Hardship Policy**

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

# **Important Information – Please Translate**

-					
这是一份重 Thông tin qu Mahalagang Imporr كنيد	عات مهم- لطفا تُرجمه	人为您翻译 n phiên dịch sali sa sariling اطلاد			
Información im কু এক কু	nportante - Por 정보 - 번역 부탁		•		
Важная информ		- • •	<b>67</b> 3		
ਮਹੱ ਤਵਪੂਰਨ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ	।-ਮਮਹਰਬਾਨਾ ਕਰ	।ਕ ਅਨੁਵਾਦ ਕਰ/ਕ	ਰਵਾਲ		
<b>Fee Туре</b>	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Other dama da Dan la	¢0.00	¢0.00	¢0.00	¢0.00	¢0.00

Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership *	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council					
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

Optional Fees		Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
	-	-			
Yearbook-not required	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Locks - new	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00
Locks - used	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00

Grad		
Grad Ceremony Fee (Gr.12) *		\$100.00
<ul> <li>Includes: gown package, two ceremony</li> </ul>	tickets, facility rental, awards, decorations, photographer and presentation	photo(s)
* In the event of cancelation, funds that ca	an be refunded will be refunded. Amount TBD	
Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) *		\$150.00
Includes: facility, DJ, photo booth and din	ner	
* In the event of cancelation, funds that ca	an be refunded will be refunded. Amount TBD	

### UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

#### 2023 - 2024 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

Financial Hardship Policy	Financial	Hardship Policy
---------------------------	-----------	-----------------

	mitted to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their hild's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
	Important Information – Please Translate
	這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯
	这是一份重要信息——请找人为您翻译
	Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch
Ma	ahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika
	اطلاعات مهم- لطفا ترجمه کنید Información importante - Por favor traducir 중요한 정보 - 번역 부탁드립니다
	ਤਸ਼ਦਾ ਲੋੜ - ਦੱਖ – ਜੱਧ ਦੱਧ – Важная информация!Переведите,пожалуйста ਹੱ ਤਵਪੂਰਨ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ-ਮਮਹਰਬਾਨੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਅਨੁਵਾਦ ਕਰੋ/ਕਰਵਾਓ
Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Art	
/isual Arts Rotation 8	\$10 - enhance supplies, clay, glazes, plants and materials for jewelry-making
/isual Arts 9: Studio Arts 2D	\$20 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook, field trips
Visual Arts 10: Studio Arts 2D	\$20 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook, field trips
Studio Arts 11: Studio Arts 2D	\$25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook, field trips
Studio Arts 12: Studio Arts 2D	\$25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook, field trips
Visual Arts 9: Studio Arts 3D	\$25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook, field trips
Visual Arts 10: Studio Arts 3D	\$25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook, field trips
Studio Arts 11: Studio Arts 3D	\$30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook, field trips
Studio Arts 12: Studio Arts 3D	\$30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook, field trips
Photography	
Photography 11	\$30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements, students keep work
Photography 12	\$30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements, students keep work
Film	\$10 - technology and festival costs
Drama Grade 8 rotation	
	No fee No fee
Grade 9-12	
Music	
Grade 8 rotation	No fee
Music 8-12 workshops	\$45 - workshops, concert tickets and venue rental - supplemental cost may be collected for uniforms, festivals and trips
Home Economics	
Grade 8 Rotation	No fee
Foods Junior 9/10	\$30 - enhance supplies and consumable materials
Foods Senior 11/12	\$40 - enhance supplies and consumable materials
Tech Ed	
Grade 8 Rotation Drafting 10-12	No fee
Engineering 11-12	\$25 - materials for projects \$40 - materials for projects
Tech Exploration 9-10	
Jewellery 9-12	\$30 - materials for projects No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building
Robotics	No fee - based on individal projects in model building
All Science Courses	No fee - may charge for fieldtrips
All Math Courses	No fee
All PE Courses	May charge for enrichment activities/fieldtrips (ie: Kayaking, Tennis Lessons, Ski Trip)
Career Life Exploration (Gr 10)	No fee
AP courses (exam fee)	\$200 CDN
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs ie: Quantum, First Responders, CPR
Field Trips/Enrichment Activities	Fees may be charged
	Fees may be charged         Fees may be charged
Field Trips/Enrichment Activities	